PATBACK BUSINESS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Crazypricing Online Services Limited)

Regd. Office: Shop No. 325, Plot No. 3, Aggarwal Plaza, DDA Community Center, Sector-14, Rohini, Delhi-110085
E-mail: crazypricingdel@gmail.com Website: www.crazypricingonline.com Tel. No. 011-27860680
CIN: L74999DL1984PLC018747

April 04,2023

To,

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited

205(A), 2nd floor, Piramal Agastya Corporate Park, Kamani Junction, LBS Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai – 400070.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find the intimation recieved from the member of the Promoter & Promoter Group including Person Acting in Concert (PACs) pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations , 2011.

Mrs. Kiran Mittal , promoter of the company has filed vide letter dated April 04,2023 the disclosure required under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 to the stock exchange i:e Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India limited where the shares of the company are listed as per provision of Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & takeovers) Regulation, 2011

Kindly take the disclosure in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly

For Patback Business limited

Pawan Kumar Mittal Director DIN: 00749265

KIRAN MITTAL

R/o: I-19, Sai Appartments, Sec-13, Rohini, Delhi-110085

April 04,2023

To,

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited 205(A), 2nd floor, Piramal Agastya Corporate Park, Kamani Junction, LBS Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai - 400070.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: Patback Business Limited

In terms of Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011. I, Kiran Mittal (Promoter) hereby declare and confirm that I along with person acting in concert ,has not made any encumbrance of shares , directly or indirectly other than those already disclosed during the financial year ended March 31,2023 .

List of Promoter(s) / Members of the Promoter Group and PAC with him (As on March 31, 2023)

SI. No	Name(s) of the Promoter(s) and PAC with him	No. of equity shares	share/ voting capital wherever applicable	share/ capital of TC(*)	luted oting the
1	Kiran Mittal	22,843	9.21%	9.21%	
· ·	Total	22,843	9.21%	9.21%	

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

(KIRAN MITTAL)
Promoter

Place: New Delhi

CC:

The Audit Committee

Patback Business Limited

325 , Plot No.3, Aggarwal Plaza ,

DDA Community Centre , Sector -14, Rohini, Delhi-110085